

Webjet Group Demerger Implemented

30 September 2024

Webjet Group Limited ACN 679 116 762 (ASX: WJL) (Webjet Group or Company) announces that the final step in its demerger from WEB Travel Group Limited ACN 002 013 612 (ASX: WEB) (WEB Travel Group) was implemented today.

The conditions for the conditional market, being the implementation of the Demerger and the allocation and transfer of fully paid ordinary shares in Webjet Group (Webjet Group Shares) to Eligible Shareholders and the Sale Agent have been satisfied, and trading of Webjet Group Shares will commence on a normal settlement basis under the ASX code "WJL" from 1 October 2024.

The number of Webjet Group Shares which are on issue is 392,530,357. Holding Statements will be despatched to Webjet Group shareholders on 2 October 2024.

Webjet Group's share register is managed by Automic Group. Webjet Group shareholders may contact Automic at hello@automicgroup.com.au or on the Webjet Group Shareholder Information Line on 1300 441 599 (within Australia) or +61 2 9068 1927 (outside Australia) on Business Days between 08.30am and 5.00 pm (AEST), if they have any queries in relation to their Webjet Group Shares.

This document was approved and authorised for release by the Chair.

Investors.

Carolyn Mole

investor@webjetgroup.com